LUS KIUS CUMINIUNITY CULLEGE DISTRICT PURCHASE ORDER NO

PURCHASING: (916) 568-3071 • FAX: (916) 568-3145 ACCOUNTING OPS: (916) 568-3065 • FAX: (916) 286-3636

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Date Revision Page 07/22/2015 Ship Via **Payment Terms** Freight Terms NET 30 Best Metho Shipping Point Location / Dept Reference: 1006972 ANDREWSA 04ADMN

Vendor: 0000013810

**US BANK** 

email:

OFFICE EQUIP FINANCE SERVICES

PO BOX 790448

ST. LOUIS MO 63179-0448

Ship To:

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE

RECEIVING

10 COLLEGE PARKWAY FOLSOM CA 95630 **United States** 

BIII To:

1919 Spanos Court

Sacramento CA 95825-3981

United States

Tax Exempt? N

**Quantity UOM** PO Price **Extended Amt Due Date** Line-Sch Item/Description

S/N KZZ01173-92985 LEASE AGREEMENT **CANON IMAGE RUNNER ADVANCE 8295** LEASE AGREEMENT AT \$331.45 + 24.86 (7.5% TAX) =\$356.31/MONTH X 12 MONTHS = \$4,275.71 7/1/15 - 6/30/16

1.00 LOT 4,275.71 4,275.71

0001082638

05/01/2016

TERMS OF LEASE: 60 MONTHS WITH RAY MORGAN COMPANY

AT \$331.45 PER MONTH PLUS 7.5% TAX

2/1/13-6/30/13 FOR 4 MONTHS @\$356.31/ MONTH = \$1,425.24 (PO# 0001070089)

7/1/13-6/30/14 FOR 12 MONTHS @\$356.31/ MONTH = \$4,275.71 (PO# 0001072591)

7/1/14-6/30/15 FOR 12 MONTHS @\$356.31/ MONTH = \$4,275.71 (PO# 0001077398)

7/1/15-6/30/16 FOR 12 MONTHS @\$356.31/ MONTH = \$4,275.71 (PO# 0001082638)

7/1/16-6/30/17 FOR 12 MONTHS @\$356.31/ MONTH = \$4,275.71

7/1/17-1/31/18 FOR 8 MONTHS @\$356.31/ MONTH = \$2,850.48

TOTAL COST = \$19,877 PLUS APPLICABLE SALES TAX, UCC FILING FEE, ORIGINATION FEE

9/17/13 ADD THE FOLLOWING TO PO COMMENT PER GREG SMITH OF RAY MORGAN. VP MONTHLY COPY ALLOWANCE = 10,000 AND OVERAGE = \$.0041

> Sub Total Amount Sales Tax Amount Total PO Amount

275

BU GENFD

<u>Fd</u> Acct 5601 11

Org FL.VI.ELDO Proa 67900 00000 Proi 041A

Amount 4,275.71 <u>BYear</u> 2016

0001006972HARMANJ22-JUL-2015

All shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Overshipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. Authorized Signature

Notice to vendor: You are responsible for delivering goods and delivery documents to the Receiving Department at the site. Failure to do so will delay payment processing. Vendor is responsible for obtaining verification of delivery by authorized Receiving Room personnel. Receipt of goods by other parties and failure to obtain authorized signatures may also delay payment. NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS NET 30

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS (MSDS) must be provided with the delivery of product as required by law.

## LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

American River College • Cosumnes River College • Folsom Lake College • Sacramento City College

## **PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. APPLICABLE LAW: The contract resulting from this order shall be governed by the laws of the State of California
- 2. COMPLETION OF ORDERS: LRCCD reserves the right to withhold payment until order is completed.
- 3. DISCOUNTS: Please show cash payment discount offered on your invoice in connection with any discount offered, time will be computed from date of delivery of the supplies or equipment, or from date correct invoices are received in the office specified by LRCCD if the latter date is later than the date of delivery. Payment is deemed to be made for the purpose of earning discount, on the date payment is mailed or on behalf of LRCCD.
- 4. INVOICES: Invoices shall be prepared and submitted in duplicate unless otherwise specified. Invoices shall contain Purchase order number, date, description of items, sizes and quantities, unit prices, extended totals, place and date of delivery. Invoices or vouchers not on printed bill heads shall be signed by the CONTRACTOR or person furnishing the supplies or services. Every invoice shall be properly itemized. If LRCCD has not received billing for product or services within a one year period LRCCD will not be held responsible for satisfying the debt.
- 5. CHANGES: No change or modification in terms, quantities, or specifications may be made without express authorization in writing from the LRCCD Purchasing Office and signed by the parties hereto, and no oral understanding or agreement not incorporated herein shall be binding on any of the parties hereto. If unit cost of any item exceeds the amount shown by 10% or \$250.00 whichever is less do not ship. Contact LRCCD Purchasing at the phone number provided.
- 6. BILL OF LADING: If Bill of Lading is applicable to this order, send originals to "Ship to" address and duplicate Bill of Lading with invoices to "Bill to" address. All correspondence, invoices, bills of lading, shipping memos, packages, etc., must show purchase order number. If factory shipment, advise factory to comply.
- 7. TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Invoices for prepaid transportation charges must be supported by original receipted expense bills.
- ROB POINT AND FREIGHT CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on this order, all items shall be delivered FOB Destination. No charge for delivery, drayage, express, parcel post, packing, cartage, insurance, license fees, permits, or for any other purpose will be paid by LRCCD unless expressly included and itemized in the order. Unless otherwise shown, on "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, CONTRACTOR shall arrange for lowest cost transportation, prepay and add freight to invoice and furnish supporting freight bills if the amount exceeds \$50.00. On "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, should any shipments under this purchase order be received by LRCCD in a damaged condition and any related freight loss and damage claims filed against the carrier or carriers be wholly or partially declined with the inference that damage was the result of the act of the shipper such as inadequate packaging or loading or some inherent defect in the equipment and/or material, CONTRACTOR on request of LRCCD shall at CONTRACTOR's own expense assist LRCCD in establishing carrier liability by supplying evidence that the equipment and/or materials was properly constructed, manufactured, packaged, and secured to withstand normal transportation conditions. Shipments that are California intrastate in nature and where freight is to be borne by LRCCD shall be tendered to carriers with written instructions that rate and charges may not exceed the lowest lawful rates on file with the California Public Utilities Commission.
- 9. PATENT INDEMNITY: The CONTRACTOR shall hold LRCCD, its officers, agents and employees harmless from alleged liability of any nature or kind, including costs and attorney fees and expenses, for infringement or use of any copyrighted or uncopyrighted composition, secret process, patented or unpatented invention, article or appliance furnished or used in connection with the contract or purchase order.
- 10. TAXES: Certain articles sold to LRCCD are exempt from certain Federal excise taxes. LRCCD will reimburse the CONTRACTOR for, or pay directly, all California State and local sales and use taxes applicable to this purchase.
- 11. EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER: The acceptance of this purchase order by a supplier of goods and services is a certification that such supplier complies with all provisions of executive order 11246 and is an equal opportunity employer.
- 12. GENERAL SAFETY ORDERS: All materials, supplies and services sold to LRCCD shall conform to the general safety orders of the State of California. All materials, except as otherwise specified, must be new and of the best quality of their respective kinds.
- 13. INDEMNIFICATION: CONTRACTOR shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless LRCCD, its trustees, officers, agents, employees and volunteers, from any and all claims, demands, suits, causes of action, damages, penalties, breaches of this agreement, infringement of patent rights, costs, expenses, violations of employee occupational health and safety laws, attorney fees, losses or liability, property damage, personal injuries to or death of persons, arising out of, alleged to have arisen out of, or relating in any way to CONTRACTOR's work to be performed under this agreement, except if caused solely by the negligence of LRCCD.
- 14. TERMINATION: LRCCD may terminate this agreement and be relieved of the payment of any consideration to CONTRACTOR should CONTRACTOR fail to perform the covenants herein contained at the time and in the manner herein provided. In the event of such termination LRCCD may proceed with the work in any manner deemed proper by LRCCD. The cost to LRCCD shall be deducted from any sum due the CONTRACTOR under this agreement and the balance if any, shall be paid the CONTRACTOR upon demand.
- 15. ASSIGNMENT: Without the written consent of LRCCD, this agreement is not assignable by CONTRACTOR either in whole or in part.
- 16. PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS: CONTRACTOR must comply with Public Contract Code.
- 17. CA LABOR CODE: Pursuant to Section 1700, and following, the CONTRACTOR shall pay not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the Business Office of the Los Rios Community College District, 1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825. Those copies shall be made available to any interested party upon request. The CONTRACTOR shall forfeit, as penalty to the LRCCD, Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) for each calendar day or portion thereof, for each workman paid less than the stipulated prevailing rates for any work done under the contract by him/her or by any subcontractor under him, in violation of the provisions of such Labor Code.
- 18. NOTICE: Your employees <u>may</u> be exposed to hazardous substances during the course of their work while on LRCCD property. For additional information on the hazardous substances that your employees <u>may</u> be exposed to contact the LRCCD General Services Department at (916) 568-3048.
- 19. INSURANCE: CONTRACTOR shall, at all times, maintain in full force and effect the following insurance: Workers' Compensation, Commercial General Liability, Auto Liability, and Professional Liability if licensed professional. Policy limits for each shall be at least \$1,000,000 AND \$3,000,000 AGGREGATE for bodily injury, personal injury and property damage. Any combination of General Liability and Excess Coverage can be combined to meet the Aggregate. LRCCD shall be named as an additional insured on CONTRACTOR's policies. The CONTRACTOR shall provide a certificate of insurance and required endorsements to comply with this section at least 15 days prior to commencement of work under this contract. The certificate shall state that LRCCD will be given 30 days notice of any material change or cancellation in coverage.
- 20. DISQUALIFIED EMPLOYEES: CONTRACTOR shall ensure that persons who perform services on LRCCD property have not been convicted of any felony, or any controlled substance offense or any sex offense as those terms are defined by Education Code section 87008-87010. If LRCCD determines that any person employed by CONTRACTOR to work on LRCCD property is incompetent, unfaithful, intemperate, disorderly, abusive or is otherwise unsatisfactory, CONTRACTOR shall cause that employee to be removed from working on LRCCD property immediately, and that person shall not be employed again on LRCCD property.
- 21. WORK AUTHORIZATION: Prior to LRCCD's acceptance of this Agreement, CONTRACTORs who are not U.S. citizens must provide verification of (a) work authorization status from the appropriate U.S. Department of State; (b) a copy of their U.S. visa; (c) the number of days present in the U.S.; and (d) tax treaty status. LRCCD shall not make any payments to CONTRACTOR unless CONTRACTOR holds the appropriate U.S. visa. CONTRACTOR is responsible for ensuring they are in possession of the appropriate visa.
- 22. WARRANTY: CONTRACTOR expressly warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor shall conform to the requirements set forth or incorporated into this order and any applicable industry standards or requirements, shall be merchantable and free from defects in workmanship, materials and/or design (including latent defects), and shall perform as specified. CONTRACTOR further warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor will be fit and sufficient for the particular purposes intended by LRCCD. Unless agreed upon otherwise between LRCCD and CONTRACTOR, the warranty period shall be the longer of: (a) any express warranty included in this service agreement; (b) one year after the materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor are accepted by LRCCD; or (c) any warranty period provided under any applicable California law.

Requisition

Vendor:

**US BANK** 

OFFICE EQUIP FINANCE SERVICES PO BOX 790448 ST, LOUIS MO 63179-0448

United States

Ship To:

RECEIVING

6699 CAMPUS DRIVE PLACERVILLE CA 95667 PO# 0001082

GENFD PPROVED **Business Unit** Req ID: Date Page

000100697 07/01/2015 Requester

Adrienne Andrews OPS

Price

4,275.71

Requester Signature

LOT

Christina Gallarzo

Approved: HARMANJ 22-JUL-2015

Line-Schd

Description S/N KZZ01173-92985 LEASE AGREEMENT

CANON IMAGE RUNNER ADVANCE 8295 LEASE

AGREEMENT AT \$331.45 + 24.86 (7.5% TAX) = \$356.31/MONTH X 12 MONTHS =

\$4,275.71 7/1/15 - 6/30/16

**Total Requisition Amount:** 

Quantity UOM

4,275.71

Bldg#

Extended Amt Due Date

4,275.71 07/01/2015

TERMS OF LEASE: 60 MONTHS WITH RAY MORGAN COMPANY

AT \$331.45 PER MONTH PLUS 7.5% TAX

2/1/13-6/30/13 FOR 4 MONTHS @\$356.31/ MONTH = \$1,425.24 (PO# 0001070089)

7/1/13-6/30/14 FOR 12 MONTHS @\$356.31/ MONTH = \$4,275.71 (PO# 0001072591)

7/1/14-6/30/15 FOR 12 MONTHS @\$356.31/ MONTH = \$4,275.71 (PO# 0001077398) 7/1/15-6/30/16 FOR 12 MONTHS @\$356.31/ MONTH = \$4,275.71 (PO# 0001077398)

7/1/16-6/30/17 FOR 12 MONTHS @\$356.31/ MONTH = \$4,275.71 7/1/17-1/31/18 FOR 8 MONTHS @\$356.31/ MONTH = \$2,850.48

TOTAL COST = \$19,877 PLUS APPLICABLE SALES TAX, UCC FILING FEE, ORIGINATION FEE

9/17/13 ADD THE FOLLOWING TO PO COMMENT PER GREG SMITH OF RAY MORGAN. VP

MONTHLY COPY ALLOWANCE = 10,000 AND OVERAGE = \$.0041

BU Proj Prog Sub Amount GENFD FL.VI.ELDO 67900 00000 4,275.71

	19.80	Overcharge							
	(4,275.72)								(4-
0094717801 AF02037097	4,295.52	7010	0,900 00000	ביאויברסס פי	0001	Signature of the state of the s	01012010		
004717664 AD00007007		2010 0410				CENTED	8/0/2015		
		2015 0414				GENED	5/14/2015		S
0094714599 AP02033685		2015 041A				GENED	4/2/2015	1 00426033 4/12/2015	0001077398 US BANK
0094713928 AP02032775		2015 041A			5601 11	GENFD	3/11/2015	1 00423995 3/12/15	0001077398 US BANK
0094711727 AP02031365	357.96	2015 041A	67900 00000 :		5601 11	2/3/2015 GENFD 5	2/3/2015	1 00421107 2/12/15	0001077398 US BANK
0094710953 AP02030612	357.96	2015 041A	67900 00000 :	FL.VI.ELDO 67	5601 11	1/15/2015 GENFD 5	1/15/2015	1 00419746 2/5/2015	0001077398 US BANK
0094709248 AP02029220	357.96	2015 041A	67900 00000 :	FL.VI.ELDO 67	5601 11	12/1/2014 GENFD 5	12/1/2014		
0094708228 AP02028410	357.96	2015 041A	67900 00000 :	FL.VI.ELDO 67	5601 11	11/4/2014 GENFD 5	11/4/2014		
013093 AP02027563		2015 041A	67900 00000 :		5601 11			1 00413239 10/5/14	
0094706854 AP02027367		2015 041A	67900 00000 :		11			7 00412496 10/12/2014	
0094703960 AP02025455		2015 041A	67900 00000 :		3		8/14/2014	1 00409020 8/12/14	
0094702649 AP02023748	357.96	2015 041A	00000	FL.VI.ELDO 67	5601 11	7/10/2014 GENFD 5	7/10/2014		
Reference Journal ID	Expended	Proj	Prog Class FY	Dept Pr	Acct Fund		Date P	Descr	F
	19.80	Overcharge							
	(4.275.72)								
0094701297 AP02022453	100	2014 041A	67900 00000 :	FL.VA.ELDO 67	5601 11	6/10/2014 GENFD 5	6/10/2014	1 00405012 06/05/14 - 07/05/14	0001072591 US BANK
0094700040 AP02021206	357.96	2014 041A	67900 000000 :		11		5/13/2014	1 00401993 05/05/14 - 06/05/14	
0094698840 AP02020000	357.96	2014 041A			5601 11		4/11/2014	1 00399797 04/05/14 - 05/05/14	
012905 AP02019359	357.96 (	2014 041A	67900 00000 :	FL.VA.ELDO 67	5601 11	3/25/2014 GENFD 5	3/25/2014	1 00398422 4/5/2014	
0094695843 AP02018075	357.96 (	2014 041A	67900 00000 :	FL.VA.ELDO 67	5601 11	2/20/2014 GENFD 5	2/20/2014	1 00395775 02/05/14-03/05/14	
0094693280 AP02016580	357.96 (	2014 041A	67900 00000 :		5601 11	1/8/2014 GENFD 5	1/8/2014	1 00392464 01/05/14 - 02/05/14	0001072591 US BANK
0094691955 AP02015840		2014 041A	67900 00000 :		5601 11	12/5/2013 GENFD 5	12/5/2013	1 00391168 02/05/13-01/05/14	0001072591 US BANK
0094690311 AP02015111		2014 041A	67900 00000 :		5601 11	11/12/2013 GENFD 5	11/12/2013 1	1 00389283 11/05/13 - 12/05/13	0001072591 US BANK
0094688450 AP02013766		2014 041A	67900 00000 :		5601 11		10/8/2013	1 00386692 10/05/13 - 11/05/13	0001072591 US BANK
0094684790 AP02012951		2014 041A	67900 00000 :		5601 11		9/16/2013	1 00384931 09/05/13-10/05/13 INV236655775	0001072591 US BANK
9390		2014 041A			1	GENFD	8/7/2013	1 00382478 08/05/13 - 09/05/13	0001072591 US BANK
	တူ		00000	FL.VA.ELDO 67	5601 11	7/31/2013 GENFD 5	7/31/2013	1 00382089 07/05/13 - 08/05/13 232512046	0001072591 US BANK
Check # Journal ID	Expended	FY Proj I	Prog Class	Dept Pr	Acct Fund	Posted Unit /	Date P	ine Voucher Long Descr	PO No. Vendor Li
	6.60	Overcharge							
	(1,546.11)								
	1,552.71	1							
012597 AP02005152	35.00	2013 041A	67900 00000 :	FL.VA.ELDO 67	5601 11	4/4/2013 GENFD 5	4/4/2013	5 00373490 UCC Filing Fee	0001070089 US BANK
012597 AP02005152		2013 041A	67900 00000 :		5601 11		4/4/2013	4 00373490 Tax on origination fee	0001070089 US BANK
	79.50	2013 041A	67900 00000 :		5601 11	4/4/2013 GENFD 5	4/4/2013	3 00373490 Origination Fee	0001070089 US BANK
4593	77	2013 041A				GENFD	6/6/2013	2 00378715 8% SALES TAX FOR LINE# 1, \$26.	0001070089 US BANK
		2013 041A			5601 11		4/4/2013	2 00373490 4/5/2013	0001070089 US BANK
		2013 041A			5601 11		6/6/2013	1 00378715 07/05/13	0001070089 US BANK
0094672325 AP02006704		2013 041A			5601 11		5/9/2013	1 00376267 JUNE 2013	0001070089 US BANK
0699		2013 041A			5601 11	GENFD	4/11/2013	1 00374325 MAY 2013	0001070089 US BANK
	331.45	2013 041A		FL.VA.ELDO 67	5601 11	4/4/2013 GENFD 5	4/4/2013	1 00373490 4/5/2013	0001070089 US BANK
The second secon							֡		

PO # 000/0/0089



Equipment Lease Agreement

AGREEMENT	NUMBER

TALKES OF A MILET AND METAL	The second company is the contract to the	MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	ang language	ant some satisfies when	asy-to-read document	
PULL LOCAL HAME OF CUSTOMER	MANCHINE DE			ET ADORESS	Det Statistische State Statistische St	Manager Schooling Colorador (Manager Colorador (Man
Los Rios Communit	y College District	STATE 29		19 Spanos Cl	FAX	**************************************
Sacramento		Olivino	5825 91	6-568-3058		
BELDIG HAVE OF DIFFERENT FROM	ADOVE)		19(14	NO STREET ADDRESS		
cny		STATE 77	FEDE	RAL IAX (D. #	and the second s	
6699 Campus Dr Pl	acerville CA 9566	37	Account to the Company			
BOSS CAMPOS OF THE			STATE AND	WIND WAR STORE FOR THE		AND SEED VINOUS AND A
IRA 8295	aran namanan ar	hidelitelitischen	emanananana	25Novement and second and second	SAUEZA JALINOS INC. TO STORE OF THE STORE OF	
IKA 0290						
				AND THE REST OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO		
						4. Late and the same to the sa
	Designation of the second section of the section of the second section of the sect	*****************************	erenerensus.	NASANAKA CAMBINESIA SANAKA	RANGER STATES OF THE STATES OF	TETATE DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA C
					AND SECURIOR OF THE SECURIOR O	CHOUSE WERE SERVICED
Tarm in Months	-	60	Paymonts of			
60	(mos.)		ini Payment Pe		\$ 0.00	Received
The property of the last of th		Uè	less Olberviso	Indicated		us applicable (axes)
THIS IS A NONCANO	FI ARI F / IRREVO	CABLE AGRI	EEMENT. T	HIS AGREEMENT C	ANNOT BE CANCE	ED OR TERMINATED.
THIS IS A NONCAIN		CONTRIBUTION OF THE PARTY OF TH				
Name of Contraction of the Contr	SALES AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	STEED THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		CHARLES STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF TH	
	MOEMAN	MINISTER STORY	us discussion	MANAGEMENT	STRUCK SEES SEES SEES SEES SEES	CE EST STATE OF STATE
			SIGNAT			
DATED:	OWNER:		SIRINA	URC		lure
remainstratement and a second				URC		Ture
(6(0)-YX6[N]=[-XX(6(0)=	PTANOE	ger to all conditions	ATTOCK SAME		ppagy 2 attached hereto.	
(6(0)-YX6[N]=[-XX(6(0)=		ner to all conditions of	and forms of this	Anechani co lice pe se and on	page 2 attached hereto.	Quictor II
(6(0)-YX6[N]=[-XX(6(0)=	PTANOE	ice to exconditions of the Communication of the Com	ATTOCK SAME	Anechani co lice pe se and on	ipaga 2 allached hereio.	
CONTROL TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	you have reviewed end do no	ice to a conditions of the Control o	and forms of this	Opresentant could part a bod on	popy2 allached hereio, ZASU	Quictor II
(6(8) X6[M]=1;X2(6(6)	you have reviewed end do no	ge to a conditions of the Comments	and terms of this relief	Ogreemant source partie and con URE ALIE	goog 2 allached hereio, LAIN	Quictor II
COLEVEN THE COLE IN A SOURCE OF SOUR	YOU have reviewed and do ag LOS R CUSTOMER: Culley	ge to a conditions of the Control of	and terms of his a	OURE X	goog 2 allached hereio, Sederal	Quector II- une Guneral Service
CUSYON TRUCKS  thy signing balvov, you corely trini  DATECO / 30/13	YOU have reviewed and do ag LOS R CUSTOMER: Culley	ge to all conditions of the second of the se	SIGNATI PRINT N.	OURE X	goog 2 allached hereio, Sent N	Quector II- une Guneral Service
CONTROL TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	(DVS) (DE (S) (A)	ine to a conditions of the Comments	And Jomes of bits of the state	Agreement of the page and on the page and on the page and	ZNIN ZNR	QuecTor II me Guneral Servica
DATECT TARGET TO THE STORY OF T	CUSTOMER: Cultury  COSTOMER: Cul	the to all conditions of the Samentees Commentees (P. S. Jacobs Ph. C. S. Jacobs Ph. C. S. Jacobs Ph.	PRINT N. SIGNAT PRINT N. PRINT N. Any and account, pr	AND CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE	SURR BURR	Oirector II- me Ganeral Service me Ganeral Service
DATED ASSESSED TO THE STORY OF	you have revisiond and to ag 20.5 R CUSTOMER: Culley CUSTOMER:	ge to all conditions of the Conditions of the Conditions of the Condition	SIGNAT PRINT N SIGNAT PRINT N SIGNAT PRINT N SIGNAT PRINT R SIGNAT PRINT R SIGNAT PRINT R SIGNAT PRINT R SIGNAT	AME DISTRICT SOURCE STATE AND CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE	SURR  The sale of proposeds and social set of the sale	Ornector II-  ITLE  TILE  Sequence of the sequ
DATECT TARGET TO THE STORY OF T	you have revisiond and to ag 20.5 R CUSTOMER: Culley CUSTOMER:	ge to all conditions of the Conditions of the Conditions of the Condition	SIGNAT PRINT N SIGNAT PRINT N SIGNAT PRINT N SIGNAT PRINT R SIGNAT PRINT R SIGNAT PRINT R SIGNAT PRINT R SIGNAT	AME DISTRICT SOURCE STATE AND CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE	SURR  The sale of proposeds and social set of the sale	Ornector II-  ITLE  TILE  Sequence of the sequ
DATED 13 A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	CUSTOMER: Culley  CUSTOMER: Cu	ge to all conditions of the Conditions of the Conditions of the Condition	SIGNAT PRINT N. SIGNAT PRINT N	AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME	SURR  The sale of proposeds and social set of the sale	Oriector II.  ITLE Currenal Service  TITLE  District of the service of the servic
DATEGY A STATE OF THE STATE OF	CUSTOMER: Culley  CUSTOMER: Cu	ge to all conditions of the Conditions of the Conditions of the Condition	SIGNAT PRINT N SIGNAT PRINT N SIGNAT PRINT N SIGNAT PRINT R SIGNAT PRINT R SIGNAT PRINT R SIGNAT PRINT R SIGNAT	AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME	SURR  The sale of proposeds and social set of the sale	Ornector II-  ITLE  TILE  Sequence of the sequ
DATEGO JASA CASA CASA CASA CASA CASA CASA CASA	CUSTOMER: Culley CUSTOM	ge to all conditions of the San Conditions o	SIGNATI PRINT N. SIGNAT PRINT N. SIGNATI PRINT R. SIGNATI SIGNATI SIGNATI SIGNATI SIGNATI SIGNATI SIGNATI	AMPE AMELIAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	SURR  Makes of proposeds and sheet all of the control of the contr	One Car II-  ITLE Cultural Service  TITLE  Service and the page part and of an analysis of an an
DATECT / 30   33  OATECT  OATE	CUSTOMER: Culley  CUSTOMER: Culley  CUSTOMER: Culley  CUSTOMER: Culley  TO be Appeared, the Underslight agaze that we now just as following to be appeared to the first end to be appeared. The Underslight agaze that we now just all the culter first end to be appeared. The punches will be necessary for a first end to be appeared. The punches will be necessary for a first end to be appeared. The punches will be necessary for a first end to be appeared to be appeared. The punches will be necessary for a first end to be appeared to be appeared to be appeared to be appeared. The necessary for a first end to be appeared	ge to all conditions of the Conditions of the Condition o	AND SIGNAT PRINT N. SIGNAT P.	AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME	SURR  Think to provide And seed of the effects of the control of the effects of the effects of the effects of the effect of the	One Car II-  ITLE Cultural Service  TITLE  Service and the page part and of an analysis of an an
DATEO 130 LS TO THE TOTAL OF GUAR	CUSTOMER: Culley  CUSTOMER: Culley  CUSTOMER: Culley  CUSTOMER: Culley  TO be Appeared, the Underslight agaze that we now just as following to be appeared to the first end to be appeared. The Underslight agaze that we now just all the culter first end to be appeared. The punches will be necessary for a first end to be appeared. The punches will be necessary for a first end to be appeared. The punches will be necessary for a first end to be appeared to be appeared. The punches will be necessary for a first end to be appeared to be appeared to be appeared to be appeared. The necessary for a first end to be appeared	ge to all conditions of the Conditions of the Condition o	AND SIGNAT PRINT N. SIGNAT P.	AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME	SURR  Think to provide And seed of the effects of the control of the effects of the effects of the effects of the effect of the	One Car II-  ITLE Cultural Service  TITLE  Service and the page part and of an analysis of an an
OATEG:  OATEG:	CUSTOMER: Culley  CUSTOMER: Culley  CUSTOMER: Culley  CUSTOMER: Culley  TO be Appeared, the Underslight agaze that we now just as following to be appeared to the first end to be appeared. The Underslight agaze that we now just all the culter first end to be appeared. The punches will be necessary for a first end to be appeared. The punches will be necessary for a first end to be appeared. The punches will be necessary for a first end to be appeared to be appeared. The punches will be necessary for a first end to be appeared to be appeared to be appeared to be appeared. The necessary for a first end to be appeared	ge to all conditions of the Conditions of the Condition o	AND SIGNAT PRINT N. SIGNAT P.	AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME  AME	SURR  Think to provide And seed of the effects of the control of the effects of the effects of the effects of the effect of the	One Car II-  ITLE Cultural Service  TITLE  Service and the page part and of an analysis of an an

- ADMICABILITY or agreete real-from the personal played y attachable under "MANCAROBELATEROGSCROTION" and as recorded by explainers in this Moster Agreement industries to time shared by you and now provided in the format and conditions continued in this Agreement and you are under provided in the format and conditions continued in this Agreement and you are under the provided in the format and conditions continued and you are under the supplemental part of the provided in the format and the format
- 2. HEMF: Here will be payable in invalence or an anomaly an anomaly of the lasts payment stown place any applicative value to be payable in invalence of a six could pay man a possible through the could be payable in invalence of a six could pay man a possible through the could be payable on the first cap of a six could pay man a possible payable on the first cap of a six could pay man a possible payable on the first cap of a six could pay man a possible payable on the first cap of a six could pay man a possible payable p
- 3. OWNERGHIP OF EQUIPMENT. We are the swelet of the equipment and have use the to the equipment (excluding softman), You agree to ) expite equipment free and clear of all furs and claims.
- 4. WARRANTY DISCLANGE: WE WARE NO WARRANTY DEPIRES OR REPUED, INCLUDING THAT THE ECOPHERIT AS FILE OF A PAINTENIA PURPOSE OR HISTORY AND RESCLAND ANY RELIANCE FROM THE ECOPHERIT AS FILE OF A PAINTENIA PURPOSE OF HISTORY AND RESCLAND ANY RELIANCE FROM THE FORMER HAS DEPORTED FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SEPPLICATION OF
- 5. LOCATION OF ECCUPPARTY: You will keep and to a the equipment end at you askeet about above and you agree not to move it sudges not agree to it. At the end of the Agreement's lattin, you will refund the Equipment to a location was specify at your expense, in reliable substitute consider, but in secretary and in semplete repair.
- Equipment to a location was specify at your expense, in reliable solution, bit working under, and in complete repair.

  6. LOSS OR DAYACE: You are composite for the risk of loss or distinction of orderings to the equipment. No such loss or distinction in the symmetry of the process of the pr
- BIDGENRITY: We are not reasonable for any lock or injuries exacted by the includation or use of the equipment. You agree to hold us rearnless are restrictive us for loss and to defend us against any chies for loss as taylor caused by the Equipment.
- B. TAXES AND FEES: "You agree in pay when brighted all laxes (including respons) properly tar, fines and percentage and less relating to this Agreement or the Equipment, You agree to (a) relative the annual properly tare. The agreement are the properly tare and the agreement of the experiment of the
- to. Assignment: You have no near to soll, transfer, assign or countert the complete or this agreement. We have set, assign of counter the agreement and of the descriptions. You agree that he eights of the new country of not be subject to any distribution, defended, or set of the his per may have ogained us.
- to ally dath's, defenses, or set offs that you may have against the second or any other symmetric to all the second or any other symmetric to any other symmetri
- 12. UCC FIL NICS: You grant us a security interest in the equipment if this agreement is desired a secured transaction and you archorize us to receipt a UCC-1 financing sinterest in the equipment and appoint we your attrippy-in-test to execute and deliver such instrument in order to show our interest in the equipment.
- 13. ESCURITY DEPOSIT: The secody depost is non intrest basing and is to secure your pederments under this Agreement. Any security depost used may the applied by us to situly any amount owed by you in which every you will preceive you selder the secondy deposit to its lid amount as set (orth above. If excendibles in this are buy output and previded you have not ever been in delaug of this Agreement purposes.

  17. the secondy stopest will be refunded to your after the solution of the equipment in accordance with purposes.
- 14. CONSERT TO LAW, ARRESTORING, AND VERAGE. THE Agreement has be demand the equipment in accordance with paragraph of the Conservation of the Agreement paragraph of the Conservation of
- 15. UPGRADE COWNGRADE PROVISION: AFTER INCEPTION OF THE AGREEMENT AND UPON YOUR REQUEST, WE MAY REMEMY YOUR MAGE VOLUME AND PROPOSE OPTIONS FOR UPGRADING OR DOWNGRADING TO ACCOMMODITE YOUR REEDS.
- 16. TILMATION BLENG: In order is provide an ariding invasion and a retirain billing cycle, the "Eliteble Date" of this Agreement will be the invention by the most knowing institution discuss the recognition of the new products are exceptly. Outside the provided amount of the period below on the leads below the last exceptly. Outside registered to pay a provided amount of the period below on the leads below the last exceptly. Outside registered the last except of the contents and the Elicotro Date. The prime that the behavior that the last manner of the prime that the contents are two last except of the last except of th
- 17. FRANCE LEASE. This is a formor loats as defined in the Uniform Connected Code remarks (UCC). You was to night under (UCC 2A-000). You may be entited to the prointers and warrands (if any) provided to us by the Supplier, and you may consect the Supplier for a statement that one We have by transfer to you as access to be Equipment Location to supper the Equipment, and you appeal to pay our pelvine doubt.
- 18. LESSEE QUARANTY. You agree to thoms the original moster to as a documents with the example of participated that example the transfer the sease documents are the country deposited to the country. You agree to be about by the second copy of the sease documents with appropriate signatures on both titles of the document. Lesses works the eight to challenge in court the well as to needed these original country. One can be added by the second trips account the country of the second copy of the second copy of the second copy and the considered the original and shall be the strating agreement or the proposate of any enlocement action under participate at the considered the original and shall be the strating agreement or the proposate of any enlocement action under participation and the face of copy after a face or considered the original and shall be the strating agreement or the proposate of any enlocement action under participation and the face of copy after a face or considered the original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered the original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered the original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered the original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered the original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered that original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered that original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered that original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered that original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered that original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered that original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered that or the considered that original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered that original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered that original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered that original and shall be the strating agreement or the considered that original ag

## FOR MUNICIPALITIES ONLY

- 18.A. CUSTONER COVERNAITS. The Customer coveness and warronts that () It has, in accordance with the requirements of law, only budgeted and appropriated switches functs for the custom budget year to make the purposes and to meet its other obligations under the Agreement and such finces have not been experted a feet purposes; and
- (2) that there is no action, sut, proceeding or investigation penalty, or threatened in any court or pather intensal or competent jurisdation, that me to determ any positio board or looky, which is any way moved (a) realizable explain the delivery of the Agreement or the ability of the Customer to make its Bars Payments; as not above); (b) content or affect the authority for the execution or other yet, or the valid yet, the Agreement of the Customer, for in there may bust for any such action, sut, proceeding or twentigation and
- (3) That the equipment but be operated and controlled by the Customer and will be used for executive portrained purposes and will be executed by the factorization
- (4) Customer has not previously terrinalize an agreement fernon-appropriation, except as specifically described in a larger approximately.
- 10 II. SIGNATURIOS: Each support watering that malana is fully compressed when we consider relevant legal and regulatory growlations and has fort power and authorization to kind. Clasterin, Supports for Customas ballists were miled the secretaring body and taken the necessary atoms, including any legal bid requirements, under applicable two authors by acquirement of body and taken the support and an action has been in accordance with watering body and taken the necessary atoms and the support and a su
- 18-C. NUN APPROPRIATION: In this eyen! Conscient is in delaus under the Agreement because;
- 1. Finals are not appropriated for a listed period clibscopical to the one in which the Agreement was entered who which are sufficient to satisfy all of Continues a chippitons under the Agreement during and excest period.
- 2. Such non appropriation did not result from any act or tabute to set of customer;
- 4. There is no other logical procedure by within payment can be made to Owner. Then, provided that (a) Customer has given from whiten colors of the mountainer of passagraph. Labore thing, the can a supply acquire any acquire any consentence of the mountainer and acquire processes, called in a supply acquire any consentence of the mountainer and acquire processes, called in a supply acquire any consentence of the mountainer and acquire any consentence of the mountainer acquires and acquires and acquires any consent acquires and acquires and acquires acquires any consentence acquires any consent acquires any consent acquires and acquires acquires any consent acquires any consent acquires acquires any consent acquires and acquires acquires any consent acquires acquires any consent acquires acquires any consent acquires any consent acquires acquires any consent acquires acquires acquires and acquires ac

14444 - 12/08/2011

Los Rios Community College District Requisition Reg. No. 808492 5/12/15 P.O. NO. Vendor Code DATE US BANK VENDOR OFFICE EQUIP FINANCE SERVICES DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS Approved by / Date ADDRESS PO BOX 790448 04EDCB Reviewed by / Date Location Code CITY ST. LOUIS EDC Administration STATE Dispatched Method / Date College/District Location Department OPS PHONE Division Date Required DESCRIPTION ORDERED **AMOUNT** GIVE COMPLETE DESCRIPTION, INCLUDING CAT. NO. & SIZES ITEM QUANTITY TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT \*Use additional paper if necessary and please reference requisition number. DO NOT USE A SECOND REQUISITION. S/N KZZ01173-92985 Maintenance Agreement Canon Image 1.0 LOT 1 3,977,40 3,977.40 Runner Advance 8295 Lease Agreement at \$331.45/month + 2 X 12 months = \$3,977.404275,723 07/01/15--06/30/16 4 Terms of Lease: 60 months with Ray Morgan Company at 5 6 \$2/01/13-06/30/13 for \$ mos @ \$331.45/MO = \$\$1,657.25 7 (PO# 0001070089) 07/01/13-06/30/14 for 12 mos @ \$331.34/MO= \$3,977.40 (PO #0001072591) 07/01/14-06/30/15 for 12 mos @ \$331.45/MO= \$3,977.40 (PO# 0001077398) 9 07/01/15-06/30/16 for 12 mos @ \$331.45/MO= \$3,977.40 10 07/01/16-06/30/17 for 12 mos @ \$331.45/MO= 11 07/01/17-01/31/18 for 8 mos @\$331.45/MO= 12 Total cost=\$19,877 plus applicable sales tax 7.50 = \$21,367,78 Purchases Charged to Categorical Programs, Grants or Special Projects This purchase is in compliance with the requirements of Program Name For grants/special projects Program Director/Coordinator Signature Total Project/Grant Number 4,275,72 Program Goal/Objective Number/Explanation I hereby certify the items/services listed above are to be obtained in accor-GENFD 5601 11 FL.VI.ELDO dance with District Regulation 8323, Section 4, Conflict of Interest, and all other applicable district, state, and federal policies, rules, regulations and laws. 4,275,72 Bus. Unit Account \* Fund Org 67900 Adrienne Andrews /00000 /2016 /041A 05/12/15 \$3,977.40 REQUESTED BY: TYPED/PRINT DATE Program Sub-Class Proi/Grnt Amount SIGNATURE DATE Bus. Unit Account \* Fund Org 5/13/15 AUTHORIZED: DEAN OR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Program Sub-Class Proj/Grnt Amount \*Asset Location - For equipment purchases over \$200 (Accounts 6490, 6495 and computers) complete the area below indicating the final location where equipment APPROVED: VICE PRESIDENT, ADMINISTRATION DATE will be housed. Location Code Dept. Instructions on Reverse Building Room No.

GS #127 08/12
District Office: White College Requesting: Yellow

Requestor: Pink

Area Dean: Goldenrod